
SO PARTNER NAME
CONTRACT/GRAN
T NUMBER Contact Person TEL. NUMBER PHYSICAL ADDRESS EMAIL Start Date End Date Location

1. Institute for Democracy in South 
Africa/PACT 674-A-00-03-00015-00 Ms. Jenni Samdaan (012)392-0500

CNR Visagie & Prinsloo Streets, 
Pretoria Jenni@idasa.ogr.za 23-Sep-03 30-Sep-07 Pretoria

2. Department of Justice & 
Constitutional Development 
(DOJCD)/Prime 674-0301-G-00-4182 Dr Kgotso de Wee (012)315-1896

South Tower, Momentum Building, 
Pretorius Street, Pretoria, 0001 kdewee@justice.gov.za 21-Sep-94 30-Sep-07 Pretoria

2a. Business Against Crime/ DOJCD 674-A-00-02-00012-00 Ms. Merlvy Masolo (012)315-1261

Momentum Building, West Tower 
Building, 5th Floor, Room 509, Cnr 
Prinsloo & Pretorius Streets, Preotia mmasolo@justice.gov.za 2-Aug-02 30-Nov-07 Pretoria

3. Research Triangle Institute 
(RTI)/Prime 674-C-00-05-00001-00 Mr. Rob Maree (012)342-7711

1st Floor, Southern Life Plaza, 1059 
Schoeman Street, Hatfirld rmaree@rti.org.za 15-Oct-04 30-Sep-07 Pretoria

3a. Institute of Security Studies/RTI) 674-00-045-00070-00 Henniee van Vuuren (021)461-7211
67 Roeland Square rury Lane, Cape 
Town, 8000 hvanvuuren@iss.co.za 1-Sep-05 30-Sep-07

Cape 
Town

1. Research Triangle Institute 
(RTI)/Prime

674-C-00-04-00032-00 Melinda Wilson (012)342-7711 1059 Schoeman Street, Hatfield   mtaylor@rti-iep.org.za 1-Mar-04 30-Sep-07
Pretoria

1a. Akanani Rural Development 
Association (ARDA)/RTI

674-C-00-04-00032-00 Vicky Mauvhali (015)556-3133 P.O. Box 43, Elim Hospital, 0960 tvaap@lantic.net 1-Mar-04 30-Sep-07
Limpopo

1b. Center for Education Policy 
Development, Evaluation & 
Management (CEPD)/RTI

674-C-00-04-00032-00 John Pampallis (011)403-6131 P.O. Box 31892, Braamfontein, 2017 john@cepd.org.za 1-Mar-04 30-Sep-07

Jhb
1c. Co-operative Organization for the 
Upgrading of Numeracy Training 
(COUNT)/RTI

674-C-00-04-00032-00 Penny Smith (011)836-5128 P.O. Box 55072, Northlands, 2116 counts@worldonline.co.za 1-Mar-04 30-Sep-07

Jhb
1d. Education Foundation Trust/RTI 674-C-00-04-00032-00 Lomthandazo Mavimbela (011)643-3811 5 Girton Road, 1st Floor, Parktown, 

2193
Lomthie@edufound.org.za 1-Mar-04 30-Sep-07

Jhb
1e. Joint Education Trust (JET)/RTI 674-C-00-04-00032-00 Dr. Nick Taylor (011)403-6401 P.O. Box 178, WITS, 2050 ntaylor@jet.org.za 1-Mar-04 30-Sep-07 Jhb
1f. Khulisa Management Services/RTI 674-C-00-04-00032-00 Peter Capozza (011)447-6464 P.O. Box 923, Partown North, 2121 pcappoza@khulisa.com 1-Mar-04 30-Sep-07

Pretoria
1g. LCD/RTI 674-C-00-04-00032-00 Stephen D. Bunden (012)663-8560 P.O. Box 11999, Centurion, 0046 steve@lcd.org.za 1-Mar-04 30-Sep-07 Pretoria
1h. MSTP/RTI 674-C-00-04-00032-00 Miranda Malele (011)403-1614 P.O. Box 633, Auckland Park, 2006 directorate@mstp.org.za 1-Mar-04 30-Sep-07 Jhb
1i. Molteno/RTI 674-C-00-04-00032-00 Masenya Dikotla (011)339-6603 P.,O. Box 30696, Braamfontein, 2017 mdikotla@molteno.co.za 1-Mar-04 30-Sep-07 Jhb
1j. PROTEC/RTI 674-C-00-04-00032-00 Malesela Letsoalo (011)339-1451 P.O. Box 32767, Braamfontein, 2017 malesela@protec.org.za 1-Mar-04 30-Sep-07 Jhb
1k. READ/RTI 674-C-00-04-00032-00 Cynthia Hugo (011)496-3322 4 Handel Road, Omonde, 2091 cynthia@read.co.za 1-Mar-04 30-Sep-07 Jhb
1L. The Valley Trust/RTI 674-C-00-04-00032-00 Dr. Keith Wimble (031)777-1971 P.O. Box 33, Bothas Hill, 3600 tvtdirector@vtrust.org.za 1-Mar-04 30-Sep-07 Durban
1m. MSTP-KwaZulu/Natal/RTI 674-C-00-04-00032-00 Deva Govender (035)833-0087 Room 25, Lot 208 Ndlangubo Street, 

Nkandla District, 3855
dgovender@kzn.eip.org.za 1-Mar-04 30-Sep-07

Durban
1n. Molteno-Limpopo/RTI 674-C-00-04-00032-00 John Burmeister (015)297-0228 Room 30, 43 $ 44 District Education 

Office, 115 Bicard Street, Polokwane
jburmeister@lp-iep.org.zsa 1-Mar-04 30-Sep-07

Limpopo
1o. READ-Eastern Cape/RTI 674-C-00-04-00032-00 Lennox Matshisi (040)842-1099 Masibulele College of Education, 

Whittlesen, Queenstwon
lmatshisi@ec-iep.org.za 1-Mar-04 30-Sep-07

East Cape
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1p. LINK-Northern Cape/RTI 674-C-00-04-00032-00 Guy Bostock (053)830-7649 P.O. Box 1527, Kimberley, 8300 gbostock@nc-iep.org.za 1-Mar-04 30-Sep-07 North 
Cape

1q. University of Forthare/RTI 674-C-00-04-00032-00 Dr. Terence Marsh (043704-7058 Private Bag X1314, Alice, 5700 tmarsh@ufhel.ac.za 1-Mar-04 30-Sep-07 East Cape
1r. University of Limpopo/RTI 674-C-00-04-00032-00 Prof. Indira Chacko (015)268-3208 Private Bag X1106, Sovenga, 0727 indirac@unorth.ac.za 1-Mar-04 30-Sep-07 Limpopo
1s. University of Venda/RTI 674-C-00-04-00032-00 Dr. D.T. Ngobeli (05)962-8115 Private Bag X5050, Thohoyandou nngobelit@univen.ac.za 1-Mar-04 30-Sep-07 Limpopo
1t. University of Zululand/RTI 674-C-00-04-00032-00 Dr. E.T. Dlamini (035)902-3647 Private Bag X1001, Kwadlengezwa etdlamini@pan.uzulu.ac.za 1-Mar-04 30-Sep-07 Durban
1u. National Institute for Higher 
Education/RTI

674-C-00-04-00032-00 Mr. Anthony Mpisi (053)807-5368 Private Bag X5029, Kimberley, 8300 cpd@nihe.co.za 1-Mar-04 30-Sep-07 North 
Cape

2. United Negro College Fund 
Special Programs/Prime

674-C-00-03-00014-00 Ms. Mirriam Pelle (012)430-6288 221 Festival Street, Hatfield pelle@uncf.org.za 1-Sep-03 30-Sep-07
Pretoria

3. Prince Georges' Community 
College/Prime

674-A-00-03-0036-00 Ms. Mamiki Sibanyoni (012)452-2224 301 Largo Road, Largo, Maryland, 
20774-2199

mpugh@pgcc.edu 22-Oct-02 30-Jan-06
U.S.

4. Mindset Network/Prime 674-A-00-04-00071-00 Ms. Rochelle Lyner (011)409-3299 Liberty Life Building, 5th foloor 
West, 25 Ameshooff Str. 
Braamfontein, Johannesburg 2017

firstnameofperson@mindset.c
o.za

27-Aug-04 27-Aug-07

Jhb
5. MTT-HIV/AIDS/Prime hfm-a-00-02-00065-00 Peter Badcock-Walters (031)764-2617 University of KwaZulu/Natal Peterbw@castcoast.co.za 1-May-02 30-Apr-07 Durban
6. UMALUSI/Prime 674-0302-G-00-5031 Dr. Peliwe Lolwane (012)349-1510 peliwe@umalusi.org.za 15-Jan-02 30-Sep-06 Pretoria
7. SEED/Prime 674-G-00-05-00037-00 Ms. Leigh Brown (021)447-7686 PO Box 44 Observatory 7935 seed@intekom.co.za 25-Jul-05 25-Jul-07 Cape 

Town
8. UNA-USA/Prime 674-J-00-05-00061 Susan Fox 091 212 907-

1348
801 Second Ave, New York, NY, 
10017-4706

sfox@unausa.org 28-Sep-05 30-Sep-08
U.S.

8a.  Ikamva Labantu/UNA-USA 674-J-00-05-00061 Helen Lieberman (021)461-8338 Buchanan Bldg, Buchanan Square 
160 Sir Lowry Road  Cape Town 
7925

info@ikamva.co.za 28-Sep-05 30-Sep-08
Cape 
Town

1. University Research Corporation 
(QAP)

GPH-C-00-02-0004-00 Donna Jacobs-Jokhan (012) 342-1419 donnaj@qap.co.za 1-Oct-03 1-Sep-08
Pretoria

2. University Research Corporation, 
LLC (TB)

GHS-I-800-03-00032 Dr Ntombi Mhlongo (012) 342-1419 1-Sep-04 1-Sep-08

3. John Snow, Inc. HRN-I-806-98-0032-00 John Wilson ((012) 362-7991 Equity Park Building, Cnr Brooklyn 
and Lynnwood Roads, Brooklyn

jwilson@ndohlogistics.co.za 1-May-00 30-Sep-06
Pretoria

4. John Hopkins Universit/Prime GPH-A-00-02-00008 Patrick Coleman (012) 366 
9300/303

Block D Equity Park Building, Cnr 
Brooklyn and Lynnwood Roads, 
Brooklyn

Patrick@jhuccp.co.za 1-Sep-00 1-Jun-06

Pretoria
4a. DramAidE/John Hopkins SAF-HCP-03 Prof. Lynn Dalrymple (035)902-6224 Private Bag X1001, University of 

Zululand, KwaDlengezwa, 3886
lyndal@iafrica.com 12-Aug-04 6-Apr-06

Durban
4b. MCDI/John Hopkins SAF-HCP-010 Dr. Farshid Meidany (031)304-0357 Suite 1401, Maritime House, 143 

Victoria Embankment, Durban, 4000
mcdi@mweb.co.za 3-Aug-03 31-Mar-05

Jhb
4c. Mindset Network/john Hopkins SAF-HCP-11, SAF-

HCP-13
Ann Lamont (011)408-3299 4th Floor West, Libridge, 25 

Ameshoff Street, Braamfontein, 2001
Ann.lamont@liberty.co.za 1-Aug-04 31-Aug-07

Durban
4d. Stellenbosch - HIV/John Hopkins SAF-HCP-17 Monica Du toit (021)808 3151 Student Health, Private Bag X1, 

Matieland 7602
Mdt2@sun.ac.za 1-Jan-05 31-Mar-05

Pretoria
4e. Stellenbosch - TB/John Hopkins SAF-HCP15 Prof. Nulda Beyers (021)938-9114 Center for TB research and 

Education, Faculy of Science, 
Tygerberg, 7505

nb@sun.ac.za 1-Sep-04 31-Dec-05

Pretoria
4f. The Valley Trust/John Hopkins SAF-HCP-04 Dr. Keith Wimble (031)716-6800 P.O. Box 33, Botha's Hill, 3660 tvtdirector@vtrust.org.za 5-Nov-05 30-Jun-06 Jhb

HIV/AIDS 
and Health

Hatfield Gardens, 333 Grosvenor 
Street, Hatfield



5. Management Sciences for 
Health/Prime

GHS-I-00-00030-00 Thobile Mbengashe (012) 991 3559 Block 6, Broadwalk Office Park, 
Haymeadow Street, Faerie Glen 0043

ThobileM@msh.co.za 1-Jul-04 1-Sep-08

Jhb
6. Rational Pharmaceutical 
Management Plus/Prime

HRN-A-00-00-000-16-
00

Jean-Pierre Sallet (012) 326 6823     
083-440-7283

P O Box 1579 Pretoria 0001 jpsallet@msh.org 1-Oct-03 1-Sep-08
Pretoria

7. RHRU CA-674-A-00-05-
00004

Holly Fee, Arthi 
Ramkissoon

(011) 933-1228 Chris Hani Baragwanath Hospital P O 
Bertsham 2013 

h.fee@rhrujhb.co.za  
a.ramkissoon@rhru.co.za

1-Nov-04 6-Nov-06
Jhb

8 PHRU CA-674-A-00-05-
00003

Helen Struthers (011) 989 9724 P O Box 114 Diepkloof Johannesburg struthersh@hivsa.com 1-Nov-04 6-Nov-06 Cape 
Town

9. JHPIEGO HRN-A-00-98-00041-
00

Lunah Ncube (012) 366 9322 257 Brooklyn Road EQUITY Park 
Block D, Brooklyn Pretoria

lncube@jhpiego.net 1-Jul-02 1-Jul-08
Jhb

10. Engender Health  GPO-A-00-03-00006 Dean Peacock (011) 646 7324 P O Box 1995 Houghton 
Johannesburg 2041

dpeacock@engenderhealth.or
g

11/31/2000 30-Oct-08
Pretoria

11. POLICY Project HRN-C-00-00-00006 Nomhle Nkumbi-Ndopu (021) 685 4894 P O Box 720 Rondebosch 7701 Cape 
Town

ndopu@polproj.co.za 1-Mar-00 31-Mar-06
Jhb

12. Right to Care 674-A-00-02-00018-00 Liesel Kostlich (011) 276 8851 P O Box 494 Bergvlei 2012 liesel.kostlich@righttocare.org 2-Mar-02 7-May-07 Cape 
Town

13. PACT/Prime 674-A-00-04-00025-00 Malika Magagula (012) 361-9885 P O Box 1120 Menlyn Central 0079 malika@pact.co.za 1-Feb-04 1-Sep-08 Jhb
13a. Hope Worldwide South 
Africa/PACT

674-A-00-04-00025-00 Dr. Mark Ottenweller (011)794-2002 P.O. Box 550, Randpark Ridge, 2156 Nicola_gray@hopeww.org 1-Mar-04 1-Apr-06
Pretoria

13b. Hospice Palliative Care 
Association (HPCA)/PACT

674-A-00-04-00025-00 Dr. J.P. Van Niekerk (021)531-0277 P.O. Box 38785, Pinelands, 7430 jpvn@hpca.co.za 1-Mar-04 1-Feb-06
Jhb

13c. Nurturing Orphans of AIDS for 
Humanity (NOAH)/PACT

674-A-0004-00025 Juliana Thornton (011)807-4727 358 Rivonia Boulevard, Rivonia, 
2128

nici@noahorphans.org.za 1-Mar-04 1-Apr-06
Jhb

13d. Save the Children UK/PACT 674-A-00-04-00025-00 Andrew Chalinder (012) 430 7775 P.O. Box 40623, Arcadia, 0007 fnapier@scfuk.org.za 1-Sep-04 1-Sep-06 Pretoria
13e. Starfish Greathearts 
Foundation/PACT

674-A-00-04-00025-00 Anthony Farr (011)259-4309 Private Bag X9, Benmore, 2010 Anthony.faar@starfishchari 1-Sep-04 1-Sep-06
Jhb

13f. The Salvation Army/PACT 674-A-00-04-00025-00 Captain Richard Welch (011)71-6779 121 Rissik Street, Johannesburg, 2000 richrdw@sasaf.org.za 22-Sep-04 30-Sep-06
Pretoria

13g. CompreCare/Pact 674-A-00-04-00025-00 Andre Bestbier (012)329-6907 P O Box 12424, Queenswood, 0121 andre@champsi.co.za 1-Aug-05 30-Sep-07 Limpopo
13h. Foundation for Professional 
Development

674-A-00-04-00025-00 Dr. Gustaaf Wolvaardt (012) 481-2193 P O Box 74789, Lynwoodridge, 0040 Gustaafw@foundation.co.za
Gustaafw@samedical.org

1-Apr-05 1-Apr-07

Pretoria
14. Family Health International 
CTR/Prime

CCP-A-00-95-00022 Sonia Martin (012) 366-9310 P O Box 12854 Queenswood 0121 Smartin@fhi.org 1-Sep-05 30-Sep-07
Jhb

15. Center for Positive Care/Prime 674-A-00-04-00025-00 Fhatuwani Muthuvi (015)963-2012 P.O. Box 817, Sibasa 09700 fhatuwani@posicare.co.za 1-Sep-04 1-Sep-06 Jhb
16. Center for the Study of 
AIDS/Prime

5903-453-CSA-2 Pierre Brouard (012)420-5876 University of Pretoria, Pretoria, 0002 pierre.brouard@up.ac.za
Jhb

17. Elizabeth Glaser Pediatric Aids 
Foundation/Prime

GPH-A-00-02-00011-
00

Mary Pat Selvaggio (011)268-6837 P.O.Box 55977, Highlands North, 
2116

marypat@pedaids.org 1-Sep-04 30-Jun-07
Pretoria

18. Nelson Mandela Children's 
Fund/Pact

674-A-00-04-00025-00 Aiden Nkandela (011)274-5600 21 Eastwold Way, Saxonwold, 
Johannesburg, 2196

ntjantja@nmcf.co.za 1-Dec-04 1-Nov-06
Jhb

19. Population Council 
Frontiers/Prime

Field Support Dr. Louis Ndlovu (011)325-0518 P.O. Box 411744, Craigh Hall, 2196 lndhlovu@pcjoburg.org 1-Mar-01 30-Sep-07

20. Population Council 
Horizons/Prime

Field Support Jane Chege (011)325-0518 P.O. Box 411744, Craigh Hall, 2196 jchege@pcjoburg.org 1-Mar-01 30-Jun-06
Pretoria



22. University of Natal/JHU SAF-HCP-05 Prof. Ruth Teer-Tomaselli (031260-3051 Culture, Communication And Media 
Studies, Faculty of Human Sciences, 
University of KwaZulu-Natal, Howard
College, Durban 4001

teertoma@ukzn.ac.za 1-Feb-03 31-Dec-05

23. WITS University 
Journilism/Prime

SAF-HCP-16 Anton Harbour (011)933-1228 Department of Journalism and Media, 
Witwatersrand University, 
Braamfontein, 2193

antonH@bigmedia.co.za 19-May-05 31-Mar-06

U.S.

1a. ECIAfrica./CCA 674-A-00-98-0047-00 John James (011)802-0015 Maple Place North, Monument Park John.James@eciafrica.com 1-Sep-98 30-Sep-06 Jhb
Russ Freed freed@msu.edu

Andrea Allen allenan9@msu.edu U.S.

3. VEGA/IESC
EEM-A0-00-04-
000002-00 Ms. Dana Mullins (011) 258-8500

Country Club EstatesBuilding 2, 21 
Woodlands Drive, Woodmead 2157 saaga@wbs.co.za 26-Sep-05 25-Feb-07 Jhb

Africa Biotechnology  Program 
(MSU/SABP);(But awarded 
via:IARCs/CGIAR-NRM II PIO 

EEM-G-00-04-00010-
00 (activity # 936-
411.05) Dr. Johan Brink 1-517 432-1641

Institute of International Agriculture; 
319 Agriculture Hall, Michigan State 
University, East Lansing, MI 48823 brinkj@msu.edu 1-Oct-04 30-Sep-06 U.S.

1. The Louis Berger Group, 
INC/Prime

974-M-00-06-00003-00 Dean Barnes (COP) Susan 
Young

083 653 3519 56 a African Street, Oaklands, 
Johannesburg, 2192

dbarnes@teamwork.co.za, 
syoung@louisberger.com

1-Dec-05 30-Nov-06
Jhb

Roger Williams (Program 
Manager - Cities for 
Climate Protection 
Campaign, ICLEI - Local 
Governments for 
Sustainability)

(510) 844-0699 
ext 305

436 14th Street, Suite 1520, 
Oaklands, CA 94612

rwilliams@iclei.org; 
roger.williams@iclei.org

U.S.
Patrick Kulati(Africa 
Regonal Manager, ICLEI 
Africa Secretariat)

(011) 407-6729 158 Loveday Street, 11th Floor, Civic 
Center, Braamfontein

patrick.kulati@icelei.org

Jhb
3. MEGATECH/Prime 674-C-00-01-00051-00 Steve Horn (012)452-0060 Unit 2002, Bank Forum Building, 

Second Floor, Lobby 1; 337 Veale 
Street, New Muckleneuk,  0181 
Pretoria 

shorn@intekom.co.za 31-Aug-01 30-Sep-06

Pretoria
3a. Institute for Local Government 
Management (ILGM)/Mega-Tech

674-C-00-01-00051-00 Phumza Macozoma (011)298-5292 12th Floor, Johannesburg Roads 
Agency Building, Johannesburg

ilgm@agnet.co.za 12-Nov-03 31-Aug-06
Jhb

3b. Projet Preparation Trust 
(PPT)Mega-Tech

674-C-00-01-00051-00 Mark Misselhorn (031)305-1288 P.O. Box 5609, Durban, 4000 missel@icon.co.za 19-Sep-05 31-Aug-06
Durban

3c. Alliance to Save Energy/Mega-
Tech

674-C-00-01-00051-00 Mike Rabe (011)951-2147 P.O. Box 4093, Helikon Park 
Gauteng, 1771

mikerabe@telkomsa.net 17-Oct-05 31-Aug-06
Pretoria

3d. University of Cape Town/Mega-
Tech

674-C-00-01-00051-00 Dr. Merle Sowman, 
Director of Environmtal 
Evaluation Unite

(021)650-2866 Enviromental Evaluation Unit, 
Unversity of Cape Town, Private Bag, 
Rondebosch

sowman@enviro.uct.ac.za 1-Dec-05 31-Aug-06
Cape 
Town

3e. Sustainable Rural Development 
and Livelihoods (Tshwane University 
of Technology)/Mega-Tech

674-C-00-01-00051-00 Prof. Dintchev (012)799-9512 P.O. Box 23129, Gezina, Pretoria, 
0031

dintchevod@tut.ac.za 19-Oct-05 31-Aug-06

Pretoria

Economic 
Growth & 
Employment

Local 
Government 
Services 
Team

1-Oct-03 31-Jul-06

1-Feb-01 28-Feb-062. Internationsl Council for Local 
Environmental Initiatives 
(ICLEI)/Prime

674-A-00-01-00004

2. Michigan State Universtiy, 
Partnership for Food Industry 
Development; Fruit and Vegetable 674-A-00-03-00011-00 1 517 432-2214

Michigan State University, 409 
Agriculture Hall, East Lansing, MI, 
48824



3f. Youth Development Trust 
(YDT)Mega-Tech

674-C-00-01-00051-00 Tshenye Ntutule (011)838-9510 Cn President & Bezuidenhout Streets, 
Newtown Precinct, Johannesburg, 
2000

ntutule@ydt.co.za 3-Nov-04 30-Apr-06

Jhb
3g. Johannesburg Housing 
Company/Mercy Housing 
Corportion/Mega-Tech

674-C-00-01-00051-00 Taffy Adler (011)241-6921 53 Main Street, Marshalltown, 
Johannesburg

taffy@jhc.co.za 21-Feb-05 3/31/2005/ 
to be 
extended Jhb

4. Planning and Development 
Collaborative International 
(PADCO)/Prime

674-C-02-00007 Laila Suryodipuro (011) 313 3721 PADCO/AECOM, 1025 Thomas 
Jefferson St, NW, Suite 170, 
Washington, DC., 2007

LailaS@miiu.org.za 12-Mar-02 21-Apr-06

U.S.
5. Environmental Protection Agency 
(EPA)/Prime

EGE-R-OO-03-00003-
00

Cristina Mercurio (202) 564-6481 401 M Street, S.W. (MC 2650R), 
Washington, DC, 20460

Mercurio.Cristina@epamail.e
pa.gov

1-Sep-03 28-Feb-06
U.S.

6. Alliance to Save Energy 
(Watergy)/Prime

Washington agreement Mike Rabe (011)951-2147 P.O. Box 4093, Helikon Park 
Gauteng, 1771

mikerabe@telkomsa.net 30-Sep-04 30-Sep-06
Pretoria

7. Evensen Dodge/Prime GDA Fernando Gama 952-471-1196 Evensend Dodge International, 7040 gamafer@hotmail.com TBC TBC U.S.
8. Shorebank/Prime GDA Rula Dababneh (202)822-0898 1730 Rhode Avenue, NW., 

Washington, DC, 200036
rdababneh@sasbk.com TBC TBC

U.S.
9. Education Development Centre 
(Activity: City Year)/Prime

674-L-00-05-00072-00 Nancy Devine 617 618-2604 130 Red Gate Lane, Amherst, MA, 
01002

ndevine@edc.org 30-Sep-05 30-Sep-06
U.S.

10. International City/County 
Management Association (ICMA) 
(Activity: City Links)/Prime

674-00-04-00070-00 Oscar Rodriguez/Melissa 
Speed

(202)962-3522 777 North Capital Street, NE, Suite 
500, Washington, 2002

mspeed@icma.org 24-Aug-04 28-Feb-06

U.S.
11. Home Loan Guarantee 
Company (HLGC)/Prime

674-02-DCA-LGA-01 Rudolph Wilhemse (010)726-350 10TH Floor, The Atrium, 41 Stanley 
Ave, Auckland Park, 2092

rudolph@hlgc.co.za 1-Sep-00 30-Sep-12
Jhb

1. PACT 674-A-00-05-00031 Malika Magagula (012) 361-9885 P O Box 1120 Menlyn Central 0079 malika@pact.co.za 1-May-05 1-May-10 Pretoria
2. Capacity Project GPO-A-00-04-00026 Tembi Mugores, Ummuro 

Adano
082 414 3975 P O Box 1120 Menlyn Central 0080 smugore@intrahealth.org; 

uadano@capacityproject.org;
Pretoria

3. Elizabeth Glaser Pediatric AIDS 
Foundation

GPH-A-00-02-00011 Maurice Adams, Peggy 
Chibuye 

(+27) 11 268 
2342/3     (+27) 
73 62094

P.O.Box 55977, Highlands North, 
2116

maurice@pedaids.org;pchibuy
e@pedaids.org

Jhb
4. University Research Council- TB-
QAP

GPH-C-00-02-0004-
QAWD

Refiloe Matji, Neeraj Kak, 
Hyla van Rensburg

(+27) 12 342 
1419   (+27) 83 
444 2787

Hatfield Gardens, 333 Grosvenor 
Street, Hatfield

RefiloeM@urc-sa.com; 
NKAK@URC-CHS.COM; 
hylajvr@tasc-tb.co.za; Pretoria

5. University of North Carolina 
Chapel Hill (Measure)

GPO-A-00-03-00003 Lisanne Brown  + (504) 584-1978 Tulane University, New Orleans, LA lisannefbrown@hotmail.com; 
br1365@tulane.edu; U.S.

6. Management Sciences for Health 
(RPM+)

HRN-A-00-00-00016 Jean-Pierre Sallet (012) 326 6823     
083-440-7283

P O Box 1579 Pretoria 0001 jpsallet@msh.org
Pretoria

7. Academy for Educational 
Development (Linkages)

HRN-A-00-97-00007 Jean Tshiula, Nomajoni 
Ntombela

083 9495212 Block A876 Pretorius St.
Arcadia, Pretoria  0132
South Africa

nomjoni@zamnet.zm  – 
jtshiula@zamnet.zm 

Pretoria

RHAP

field support

field support

field support

field support

field support

field support


